/21/98		200816-33
9/21	PUBLIC ACC	N OF CORPORATIONS 10:56 AM ESS SYSTEM ING COVER SHEET
	(((H9800	0017574 8)))
TQ:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (850)922-4001
FROM:	KANETSKY, MOORE & DEEOER, P.A. CONTACT: ANNE M TAYLOR	ACCT#: 075350000267
	PHONE: (941)485-1571	FAX #: (941)484-7226
NAME :	M & M HOMES OF SARASOTA, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH98000017574 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT	CORPORATION OR P.A.
	CERT. OF STATUS0 CERT. COPIES1	PAGES
NOTE :	PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE I AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTT	EST.CHARGE \$122.50 AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

.__

.

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>;

m 9/21/98

FILED 98 SEP 21 PM 12: 53 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

09/21/98 11:19 FAX 941 484 7226

KANETSKY-MOORE

→ CORPORATIONS 2002

H980000175F4LED

98 SEP 21 PM 12: 53

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARI UNSTATE

<u>of</u>

M & M HOMES OF SARASOTA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

NAME and ADDRESS

The name of the corporation shall be M & M HOMES OF SARASOTA, INC.

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be as follows:

Corporate Address:

1500 Casey Key Road Nokomis, FL 34275

ARTICLE IT

TERM OF EXISTENCE

The term of existence of the corporation shall be perpetual. Corporate existence shall begin on <u>September 21</u>, 1998.

ARTICLE III

NATURE OF BUSINESS

The purpose of the corporation is to transact any business and to engage in, enter into, promote or conduct any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the

THIS INSTRIMENT PREPARED BY Brik R. Licberman Attorney At Law P.O. Box 1767 Venice, Florida 34294-1767 (941) 465-1571 Fla. Bar #393053

1

H98000017574

United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 500 shares, all of which shall be common shares with a par value of \$1.00 per share. The corporation elects to have preemptive rights.

ARTICLE V

REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in Sarasota County, Florida, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address are as follows:

Name and street address

DAVID MACRAE 1500 Casey Key Road Nokomis, FL 34275

ARTICLE VI

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have a Board of Directors of two (2) directors initially. The number of directors shall be prescribed by the Bylaws of the corporation from time to time. The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as the initial directors of the corporation until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are duly elected and qualified are as follows:

2

KANETSKY-MOORE

ÿ

H98000017574

Name and street address

DAVID MACRAE 1500 Casey Key Road Nokomis, FL 34275

PHILIP S. MITCHEM 120 Magnolia Ave. Nokomis, FL 34275

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these

Articles of Incorporation is:

Name and street address

DAVID MACRAE 1500 Casey Key Road Nokomis, FL 34275

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 18 day of 1000, 19.

Incorporator

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSTICON AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Registered Agent

DATE:

ERL\ja\m&mhomes.aoi